

	02-2000
FORM PTO-1596 R	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Potent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/54)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 101	340292 tached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Focal Point Products, Inc.	Name: Cascade Ohio, Ing.
	Internal Address:
4.6.00	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	MCE II:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1209 Maple Avenue
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Conneaut
Other	State/Country: Ohio ZIP: 44030
March 1, 2000	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,667,744 5,858,294 attached? [] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [2]
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Donald 1. Otto	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00
Internal Address:	(V.) Eastered
	[X] Enclosed
Renner. Otto, Łoisselle & Skiar, LLP	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue Nineteenth Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cleveland	
State: Ohio zip: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
2000 DMGIYON 10000A 5 34FT41 DOA	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9: Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Donald L. Otto	4 April 3, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg. No. 22,125 Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document: [3]	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

FSTE.ZGO104

PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0611



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Focal Point Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business and mailing address at 501 NMC Drive, Zebulon, North Carolina 27597 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner by Assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,667,744 of the United States of America entitled METHOD FOR FABRICATING COLUMNS which patent issued on September 16, 1997, said assignment having been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office—at Reel 8160, Frame 0818; and U.S. Letters Patent 5,858,294 entitled METHOD FOR FABRICATING COLUMNS which patent issued on January 12, 1999, said assignment having been recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8775, Frame 0623 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Patents"); and

VHEREAS, Cascade Ohio, Inc. Of 1209 Maple Avenue, Conneaut, Ohio 44030, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon, and which, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW, THEREFORE, based upon the foregoing recitals and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby without reservation does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigned the entire right title and interest in and to said Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representa-

PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0612



tives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

In testimony of which Assignor has signed its name below through its duly authorized representative, this 1st day of March 2000.

FOCAL POINT PRODUCTS, INC.

March 1, 2000

Date

Fd Nelson

Title: President

STATE OF GEORGIA

. : 55

COUNTY OF Cobs

.

On this 1st day of March, 2000, before me personally appeared, Ed Nelson, President of Focal Point Products, Inc., signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who, being duly authorized, acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

(Seal)



Notany Public

2

PATENT REEL: 010731 FRAME: 0613

RECORDED: 04/06/2000